

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3260

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Service Centre  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

13 April 2016

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to the number of times security guards were called to deal with patients with dementia in 2015.

- 1. In 2015, how many times were security guards called to deal with patients with dementia?*
- 2. If possible, please state the reason in each case.*
- 3. If possible, please state what extra equipment was used such as handcuffs or restraints.*

1. The patient's diagnosis would not be recorded on incident forms.
2. Please see above
3. Please see above